Illinois law.

Section 395.173  Successful Completion of the Basic Nursing Assistant Training Program 

a)	A student shall be considered to have successfully completed the BNATP when the student has:

1)	Successfully completed a minimum of 62 hours of theory, 18 hours of laboratory (skills) training, and 40 hours of clinical instruction, including the required hours of content in accordance with Section 395.150 as evidenced by a passing grade according to the program's policies; and 

2)	Demonstrated competence in the Department-approved performance skills. 

b)	A student shall pass the Department-established written competency examination. 

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 17753, effective December 2, 2024)
